LEONA VALLEY TOWN COUNCIL Meeting Agenda

All meetings recorded; attendance constitutes consent.

June 13, 2022

Leona Valley Community Center 8367 Elizabeth Lake Rd, Leona Valley, CA 93551

Town Council; President- Michelle Flanagan; Vice President- Jay Bonham. Secretary- Marie Davis; Treasurer- Judy Anaya; Member At Large- Marian Wright

- Call to order- 7:00 pm Michelle Flanagan
- Pledge & Prayer All Led by Michelle Flanagan
- Roll Call Marie Davis
- Deputy Sheriff report Sheriff Deputy Godoy-
- Approval of Minutes Michelle Flanagan
- Treasurer's Report Judy Anaya
 - Finance, and Ways and Means Judy Anaya
- Committee Reports
- Community and Public Relations Marion Wright
 - Outreach Updates and Actions
- Community Health, Safety and Welfare Jay Bonham
- Community Standards and Land Use Michelle Flanagan
 - Land Use Ritter Update
- CLOSED SESSION if any
- AV Deputy Supervisor's Comments and Updates
 - Code Enforcement updates?
- Special Presentations:
 - -Edgar Ortiz-Farmers Insurance-Member of The National Fire Protection Association-Fire Wise
 - -LA County Public Works-David Coscia-Garbage Disposal Districts
- Public Comments Speaker Cards
- Council Member Comments All
- Old Business
 - New Business Public Safety Sign Thoughts-Drive Like Your Children Live Here
- Action Items
- Motion to Adjourn



LEONA VALLEY TOWN COUNCIL